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oxfordar3-149411

Land off Kiln Road, Thundersley, Essex

02-04-2013 10-06-2013

No No

CPKR13 CPT/0697/11

Direction from Local Planning Authority - PPS 5

Housing Estate

tree planting pits Modern 1901 to Present pottery Post Medieval 1540 to 1901

gravel spread Uncertain peg-tile Post Medieval 1540 to 1901

ditch Modern 1901 to Present clay pipe Post Medieval 1540 to 1901

Essex

Land off Kiln Road, Thundersley, Essex, SS7 1SJCastle Point

Thundersley

Essex

 TQ 7978 8806
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Figure 5: Trenches 10 and 12
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Archaeological feature
Excavated segment
Archaeological deposit
Section
Trench number
Context number
Deposit number

S.1

1
103

N

103

Reproduced from OS Mastermap by permission of Ordnance Survey® 
on behalf of the Controller of Her Majesty's Stationary Office. 
© Crown Copyright 2103 All rights reserved. Reference number 100020449.

1:500

0                                                20 m



2104

22

21

2

2

2

S.2101

188075 188075

188100 188100

188125 188125

188150 188150

188175 188175

57
97

75
57

97
75

57
98

00
57

98
00

57
98

25
57

98
25

Figure 3: Trenches 1 to 5

©
 O

xford A
rchaeology E

ast
R

eport N
um

ber 1463

Figure 7: Trenches 21 25

Archaeological feature

Excavated segment

Archaeological deposit

Section

Trench number

Context number

Deposit number

S.1

1

103

N

103

Reproduced from OS astermap by permission of Ordnance Survey  
on behalf of the Controller of er a esty's Stationary Office. 
© Crown Copyright 2103 All rights reserved. Reference number 100020449.

1:300

0                                       10 m



Tr
en

ch
 3

Se
ct

io
n 

30
2

N
S

30
8

30
7

80
5

80
6

80
3

80
2

80
7

80
1

80
4

Tr
en

ch
 8

S
ec

tio
n 

80
0

E
W

90
2

90
3

90
1

90
4

90
4

90
0

Tr
en

ch
 9

S
ec

tio
n 

90
0

E
W

21
04

23
01

21
02

21
01

21
02

SE
N

W
Tr

en
ch

 2
1

Se
ct

io
n 

21
01

Fi
gu

re
 8

:  
Se

ct
io

ns
 3

02
, 8

00
, 9

00
 a

nd
 2

10
1

© Oxford Archaeology East Report Number 1463

0 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
1 

m

1:
20

66
.5

4 
m

O
D

66
.4

2 
m

O
D

66
.9

3 
m

O
D

65
.6

6 
m

O
D



Plate 2: Trench 4  tree planting pit 01  view west  
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Plate 1: Trench 19  view north east   



Plate 4: Trench 9, Linear feature 901, view north

© Oxford Archaeology East Report Number 1463

Plate 3: Trench 8, gravel spread 803, view south
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